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Forward Ending
Balance Debit Credit Balance

1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 56,216.25 0.00 1,188.66 55,027.59
1130-0000 Savings Cash 1 20,010.57 0.51 0.00 20,011.08
1210-0000 Prepaid Insurance 17,785.54 0.00 0.00 17,785.54
1300-0000 Accounts Receivable -1,113.71 0.00 0.00 -1,113.71
1620-0000 Equipment 9,661.78 0.00 0.00 9,661.78
1621-0000 Accum. Dep - Equipment -2,898.00 0.00 0.00 -2,898.00
2480-0000 Accrued Expense -14,011.22 0.00 0.00 -14,011.22
2650-0000 Net Payroll 0.00 0.00 435.98 -435.98
3800-0000 Retained Earnings -85,199.70 0.00 0.00 -85,199.70
4500-0000 Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4530-0000 Condo Common Charge -8,173.75 0.00 5,884.99 -14,058.74
4700-0000 Commercial/Retail rent 0.00 0.00 2,743.52 -2,743.52
5720-0000 Interest on Bank Accounts -0.55 0.00 0.51 -1.06
6202-0000 Accounting 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
6215-0000 Building Supplies 240.58 38.05 0.00 278.63
6235-0000 Plumbing Repair 1,355.49 0.00 0.00 1,355.49
6240-0000 HVAC (Heat, Ventilation, Air) 691.35 0.00 0.00 691.35
6250-0000 Elevator Inspection & Repair 1,350.04 337.51 0.00 1,687.55
6265-0000 Exterminator 130.27 0.00 0.00 130.27
6300-0000 Management 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 2,200.00
6320-0010 Worker's Compensation 10.10 76.17 0.00 86.27
6410-0000 Electricity 664.27 1,575.51 0.00 2,239.78
6420-0000 Gas 907.52 4,249.22 0.00 5,156.74
6430-0000 Water & Sewer 527.06 0.00 0.00 527.06
6455-0000 Telephone & Internet 345.81 344.12 0.00 689.93
7610-0000 Legal 0.00 315.00 0.00 315.00
7615-0000 Payroll Processing Fees 359.50 176.77 0.00 536.27
7825-0000 Super Salaries -1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 -2,200.00
7845-0000 Gross Salary 1,015.38 1,015.38 0.00 2,030.76
7851-0000 FICA Expense 77.68 77.68 0.00 155.36
7852-0000 FUTA Expense 6.10 6.10 0.00 12.20
7853-0000 SUTA Expense 41.64 41.64 0.00 83.28

Total 0.00 11,353.66 11,353.66 0.00
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Trial Balance
Period = Feb 2016

Book = Cash

Thursday, March 31, 2016

03:25 PM



 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

4000-0000  INCOME

4100-0000     RENT
4530-0000         Condo Common Charge 5,885 68 14,059 84
4700-0000  Commercial/Retail rent 2,744 32 2,744 16

4990-0000     NET RENT INCOME 8,629 100 16,802 100

5600-0000     OTHER INCOME
5720-0000         Interest on Bank Accounts 1 0 1 0

5890-0000     TOTAL OTHER INCOME 1 0 1 0

5990-0000                 TOTAL INCOME 8,629 100 16,803 100

6000-0000  EXPENSES

6100-0000     DIRECT EXPENSES
6202-0000         Accounting 2,000 23 2,000 12
6215-0000         Building Supplies 38 0 279 2
6235-0000         Plumbing Repair 0 0 1,355 8
6240-0000         HVAC (Heat, Ventilation, Air) 0 0 691 4
6250-0000         Elevator Inspection & Repair 338 4 1,688 10
6265-0000         Exterminator 0 0 130 1
6300-0000         Management 1,100 13 2,200 13
6320-0010  Worker's Compensation 76 1 86 1
6410-0000         Electricity 1,576 18 2,240 13
6420-0000         Gas 4,249 49 5,157 31
6430-0000         Water & Sewer 0 0 527 3
6455-0000         Telephone & Internet 344 4 690 4
6990-0000             TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 9,721 113 17,043 101

7000-0000     GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
7610-0000         Legal 315 4 315 2

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo) Page 1

Income Statement
Period = Feb 2016

Book = Cash

Thursday, March 31, 2016

03:25 PM



 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

7615-0000         Payroll Processing Fees 177 2 536 3

7800-0000         PAYROLL EXPENSE
7825-0000         Super Salaries -1,100 -13 -2,200 -13
7845-0000  Gross Salary 1,015 12 2,031 12
7851-0000         FICA Expense 78 1 155 1
7852-0000         FUTA Expense 6 0 12 0
7853-0000         SUTA Expense 42 0 83 0
7890-0000             TOTAL PAYROLL 218 3 618 4

7990-0000     TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 533 6 933 6

8990-0000                 TOTAL EXPENSES 10,253 119 17,976 107

9090-0000     NET INCOME -1,624 -19 -1,173 -7
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Income Statement
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Thursday, March 31, 2016
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Jan 2016 Feb 2016 Total

4000-0000  INCOME

4100-0000     RENT
4530-0000         Condo Common Charge 8,173.75 5,884.99 14,058.74
4700-0000  Commercial/Retail rent 0.00 2,743.52 2,743.52

4990-0000     NET RENT INCOME 8,173.75 8,628.51 16,802.26

5600-0000     OTHER INCOME
5720-0000         Interest on Bank Accounts 0.55 0.51 1.06

5890-0000     TOTAL OTHER INCOME 0.55 0.51 1.06

5990-0000                 TOTAL INCOME 8,174.30 8,629.02 16,803.32

6000-0000  EXPENSES

6100-0000     DIRECT EXPENSES
6202-0000         Accounting 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
6215-0000         Building Supplies 240.58 38.05 278.63
6235-0000         Plumbing Repair 1,355.49 0.00 1,355.49
6240-0000         HVAC (Heat, Ventilation, Air) 691.35 0.00 691.35
6250-0000         Elevator Inspection & Repair 1,350.04 337.51 1,687.55
6265-0000         Exterminator 130.27 0.00 130.27
6300-0000         Management 1,100.00 1,100.00 2,200.00
6320-0010  Worker's Compensation 10.10 76.17 86.27
6410-0000         Electricity 664.27 1,575.51 2,239.78
6420-0000         Gas 907.52 4,249.22 5,156.74
6430-0000         Water & Sewer 527.06 0.00 527.06
6455-0000         Telephone & Internet 345.81 344.12 689.93
6990-0000             TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 7,322.49 9,720.58 17,043.07

7000-0000     GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
7610-0000         Legal 0.00 315.00 315.00
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Statement (12 months)
Period = Jan 2016-Feb 2016

Book = Cash
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Jan 2016 Feb 2016 Total

7615-0000         Payroll Processing Fees 359.50 176.77 536.27

7800-0000         PAYROLL EXPENSE
7825-0000         Super Salaries -1,100.00 -1,100.00 -2,200.00
7845-0000  Gross Salary 1,015.38 1,015.38 2,030.76
7851-0000         FICA Expense 77.68 77.68 155.36
7852-0000         FUTA Expense 6.10 6.10 12.20
7853-0000         SUTA Expense 41.64 41.64 83.28
7890-0000             TOTAL PAYROLL 400.30 217.57 617.87

7990-0000     TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 400.30 532.57 932.87

8990-0000                 TOTAL EXPENSES 7,722.79 10,253.15 17,975.94

9090-0000     NET INCOME 451.51 -1,624.13 -1,172.62
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Statement (12 months)
Period = Jan 2016-Feb 2016

Book = Cash

Friday, April 08, 2016

05:03 PM



Current Balance

1110-0000  Operating Cash 1 55,028
1130-0000  Savings Cash 1 20,011
1190-0000   TOTAL CASH 75,039
1210-0000  Prepaid Insurance 17,786
1300-0000  Accounts Receivable -1,114

1600-0000  PROPERTY
1620-0000  Equipment 9,662
1621-0000  Accum. Dep - Equipment -2,898
1890-0000   TOTAL PROPERTY 24,549

1990-0000    TOTAL ASSETS 98,474

2000-0000  LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

2100-0000  LIABILITIES

2300-0000  TAX LIABILITIES
2480-0000  Accrued Expense 14,011
2490-0000   TOTAL TAX LIABILITIES 14,011
2650-0000  Net Payroll 436
2990-0000   TOTAL LIABILITIES 14,447

3000-0000  CAPITAL
3800-0000  Retained Earnings 84,027
3890-0000   TOTAL CAPITAL 84,027

3990-0000    TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 98,474
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Balance Sheet
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Thursday, March 31, 2016
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

 INCOME

    RENT
        Condo Common Charge 5,885 68 14,059 84
 Commercial/Retail rent 2,744 32 2,744 16

    NET RENT INCOME 8,629 100 16,802 100

    OTHER INCOME
        Interest on Bank Accounts 1 0 1 0

    TOTAL OTHER INCOME 1 0 1 0

                TOTAL INCOME 8,629 100 16,803 100

 EXPENSES

    DIRECT EXPENSES
        Accounting 2,000 23 2,000 12
        Building Supplies 38 0 279 2
        Plumbing Repair 0 0 1,355 8
        HVAC (Heat, Ventilation, Air) 0 0 691 4
        Elevator Inspection & Repair 338 4 1,688 10
        Exterminator 0 0 130 1
        Management 1,100 13 2,200 13
 Worker's Compensation 76 1 86 1
        Electricity 1,576 18 2,240 13
        Gas 4,249 49 5,157 31
        Water & Sewer 0 0 527 3
        Telephone & Internet 344 4 690 4
            TOTAL DIRECT EXP... 9,721 113 17,043 101

    GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
        Legal 315 4 315 2
        Payroll Processing Fees 177 2 536 3

        PAYROLL EXPENSE
        Super Salaries -1,100 -13 -2,200 -13
 Gross Salary 1,015 12 2,031 12
        FICA Expense 78 1 155 1
        FUTA Expense 6 0 12 0
        SUTA Expense 42 0 83 0
            TOTAL PAYROLL 218 3 618 4

    TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 533 6 933 6

                TOTAL EXPENSES 10,253 119 17,976 107

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo) Page 1

Cash Flow
Period = Feb 2016

Book = Cash

Thursday, March 31, 2016

03:25 PM



 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

    NET INCOME -1,624 -19 -1,173 -7

Period to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
Operating Cash 0 0 0
Operating Cash 1 56,216 55,028 -1,189
Savings Cash 1 20,011 20,011 1
Savings Cash 3 0 0 0
Total Cash 76,227 75,039 -1,188

Year to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
Operating Cash 0 0 0
Operating Cash 1 55,765 55,028 -738
Savings Cash 1 20,010 20,011 1
Savings Cash 3 0 0 0
Total Cash 75,775 75,039 -737
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Cash Flow
Period = Feb 2016

Book = Cash

Thursday, March 31, 2016

03:25 PM



Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 56,216.25 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 0.00 239.47 55,976.78 To Grossup February

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 0.00 59.40 55,917.38 To Grossup February

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Livingston Management Service... K-32093 288 1,100.00 54,817.38 Management Fee

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-33231 285 39.86 54,777.52 12/18/15-1/20/16  3therms

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-33233 286 2,189.21 52,588.31 12/18/15-1/20/16   4560kwh

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 VR Bags, INC. (vrbags) K-33235 287 38.05 52,550.26

02/01/2016 Deposit Total 38 1,200.00 53,750.26

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Zapken and Loeb L.L.P (zapken) K-32173 289 2,000.00 51,750.26 2015-retainer

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Livingston Management Service... K-32425 288 1,100.00 52,850.26 Management Fee

02/02/2016 Deposit Total 39 1,144.38 53,994.64

02/03/2016 Deposit Total 85 2,059.89 56,054.53

02/04/2016 Deposit Total 86 1,144.38 57,198.91

02/09/2016 Deposit Total 87 2,396.23 59,595.14

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/10/2016 02/2016 Paychex (v0000016) K-33037 216 118.16 59,476.98

02/10/2016 Deposit Total 88 683.63 60,160.61

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/11/2016 02/2016 Solid State Elevator Corp  (solids) K-32396 290 337.51 59,823.10 Monthly maint-Feb

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/11/2016 02/2016 Verizon (verizon) K-32397 291 230.59 59,592.51 2/1/16-2/29/16

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/12/2016 02/2016 ADP Inc. (adp) K-33032 216 58.61 59,533.90 check date 2/12/16

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/12/2016 02/2016 Paychex (v0000016) K-33038 216 19.17 59,514.73

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/12/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33352 21216 462.95 59,051.78

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/17/2016 02/2016 Verizon (verizon) K-32468 292 113.53 58,938.25 2/7/16-3/6/16

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/18/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33592 50003 462.95 58,475.30

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/24/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33652 50003 462.95 58,938.25 lost

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/25/2016 02/2016 Vernon & Ginsburg,LLP (vernon) K-32678 293 315.00 58,623.25 General condo issues

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33353 22616 435.98 58,187.27 Reversed by ctrl# 35457
022616

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33593 22616 435.98 58,623.25 incorrect $$

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/29/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-32773 294 37.65 58,585.60 1/20/16-2/19/16  4therms

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/29/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-32774 295 3,558.01 55,027.59 1/20/16-2/9/16    2651therms

  Net Change=-1,188.66 10,627.44 11,816.10   55,027.59 = Ending Balance =

1130-0000 Savings Cash 1 20,010.57 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2016 02/2016 TO RECORD INTEREST J-7519 0.51 0.00 20,011.08 TO RECORD INTEREST

  Net Change=0.51 0.51 0.00   20,011.08 = Ending Balance =

1210-0000 Prepaid Insurance 17,785.54 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   17,785.54 = Ending Balance =
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General Ledger
Period = Feb 2016

Book = Cash

Sort On =

Thursday, March 31, 2016

03:25 PM



Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

1300-0000 Accounts Receivable -1,113.71 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -1,113.71 = Ending Balance =

1620-0000 Equipment 9,661.78 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   9,661.78 = Ending Balance =

1621-0000 Accum. Dep - Equipment -2,898.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -2,898.00 = Ending Balance =

2480-0000 Accrued Expense -14,011.22 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -14,011.22 = Ending Balance =

2650-0000 Net Payroll 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/12/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33352 21216 462.95 0.00 462.95

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/18/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33592 50003 462.95 0.00 925.90

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/24/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33652 50003 0.00 462.95 462.95 lost

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33353 22616 435.98 0.00 898.93 Reversed by ctrl# 35457
022616

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-33593 22616 0.00 435.98 462.95 incorrect $$

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 0.00 898.93 -435.98 To Grossup February

  Net Change=-435.98 1,361.88 1,797.86   -435.98 = Ending Balance =

3800-0000 Retained Earnings -85,199.70 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -85,199.70 = Ending Balance =

4500-0000 Rent 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 reclass J-7517 686.63 0.00 686.63 reclass

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Praveen Gulati (t0000760) R-70933 005860 0.00 686.63 0.00 :CHECKscan Payment

  Net Change=0.00 686.63 686.63   0.00 = Ending Balance =

4530-0000 Condo Common Charge -8,173.75 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Riccardi (t0000176) R-70742 :ACH... 0.00 866.28 -9,040.03 Pre-Authorized Payment

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Riccardi (t0000176) R-70742 :ACH... 0.00 333.72 -9,373.75 Pre-Authorized Payment

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Younge (t0000178) R-70892 :AC... 0.00 1,144.38 -10,518.13 Online Payment - EFT Payment.

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/04/2016 02/2016 Trubitt (t0000174) R-71048 2180 0.00 1,144.38 -11,662.51 :CHECKscan Payment - Feb 2016 Common ...

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/09/2016 02/2016 Simon (t0000180) R-71380 00001085 0.00 2,396.23 -14,058.74 :CHECKscan Payment - Feb 2016 Common ...

  Net Change=-5,884.99 0.00 5,884.99   -14,058.74 = Ending Balance =

4700-0000 Commercial/Retail rent 0.00 = Beginning Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 reclass J-7517 0.00 686.63 -686.63 reclass

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Praveen Gulati (t0000760) R-70933 005860 0.00 686.63 -1,373.26 :CHECKscan Payment

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Praveen Gulati (t0000760) R-70934 005859 0.00 686.63 -2,059.89 :CHECKscan Payment

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/10/2016 02/2016 Praveen Gulati (t0000760) R-71437 005870 0.00 683.63 -2,743.52 :CHECKscan Payment

  Net Change=-2,743.52 0.00 2,743.52   -2,743.52 = Ending Balance =

5720-0000 Interest on Bank Accounts -0.55 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2016 02/2016 TO RECORD INTEREST J-7519 0.00 0.51 -1.06 TO RECORD INTEREST

  Net Change=-0.51 0.00 0.51   -1.06 = Ending Balance =

6202-0000 Accounting 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Zapken and Loeb L.L.P (zapken) K-32173 289 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2015-retainer

  Net Change=2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00   2,000.00 = Ending Balance =

6215-0000 Building Supplies 240.58 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 VR Bags, INC. (vrbags) K-33235 287 38.05 0.00 278.63

  Net Change=38.05 38.05 0.00   278.63 = Ending Balance =

6235-0000 Plumbing Repair 1,355.49 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   1,355.49 = Ending Balance =

6240-0000 HVAC (Heat, Ventilation, Air) 691.35 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   691.35 = Ending Balance =

6250-0000 Elevator Inspection & Repair 1,350.04 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/11/2016 02/2016 Solid State Elevator Corp  (solids) K-32396 290 337.51 0.00 1,687.55 Monthly maint-Feb

  Net Change=337.51 337.51 0.00   1,687.55 = Ending Balance =

6265-0000 Exterminator 130.27 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   130.27 = Ending Balance =

6300-0000 Management 1,100.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Livingston Management Service... K-32093 288 1,100.00 0.00 2,200.00 Management Fee

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/02/2016 02/2016 Livingston Management Service... K-32425 288 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 Management Fee

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/16/2016 02/2016 Livingston Management Service... K-32429 2012016 1,100.00 0.00 2,200.00 Management Fee

  Net Change=1,100.00 2,200.00 1,100.00   2,200.00 = Ending Balance =

6320-0010 Worker's Compensation 10.10 = Beginning Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/12/2016 02/2016 Paychex (v0000016) K-33038 216 19.17 0.00 29.27

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 0.00 2.40 26.87 To Grossup February

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 59.40 0.00 86.27 To Grossup February

  Net Change=76.17 78.57 2.40   86.27 = Ending Balance =

6410-0000 Electricity 664.27 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-33233 286 798.59 0.00 1,462.86 12/18/15-1/20/16   4560kwh

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/29/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-32774 295 776.92 0.00 2,239.78 1/20/16-2/19/16   4880kwh

  Net Change=1,575.51 1,575.51 0.00   2,239.78 = Ending Balance =

6420-0000 Gas 907.52 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-33231 285 39.86 0.00 947.38 12/18/15-1/20/16  3therms

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-33233 286 1,390.62 0.00 2,338.00 12/18/15-1/20/16   1199therms

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/29/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-32773 294 37.65 0.00 2,375.65 1/20/16-2/19/16  4therms

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/29/2016 02/2016 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-32774 295 2,781.09 0.00 5,156.74 1/20/16-2/9/16    2651therms

  Net Change=4,249.22 4,249.22 0.00   5,156.74 = Ending Balance =

6430-0000 Water & Sewer 527.06 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   527.06 = Ending Balance =

6455-0000 Telephone & Internet 345.81 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/11/2016 02/2016 Verizon (verizon) K-32397 291 230.59 0.00 576.40 2/1/16-2/29/16

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/17/2016 02/2016 Verizon (verizon) K-32468 292 113.53 0.00 689.93 2/7/16-3/6/16

  Net Change=344.12 344.12 0.00   689.93 = Ending Balance =

7610-0000 Legal 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/25/2016 02/2016 Vernon & Ginsburg,LLP (vernon) K-32678 293 315.00 0.00 315.00 General condo issues

  Net Change=315.00 315.00 0.00   315.00 = Ending Balance =

7615-0000 Payroll Processing Fees 359.50 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/10/2016 02/2016 Paychex (v0000016) K-33037 216 118.16 0.00 477.66

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/12/2016 02/2016 ADP Inc. (adp) K-33032 216 58.61 0.00 536.27 check date 2/12/16

  Net Change=176.77 176.77 0.00   536.27 = Ending Balance =

7825-0000 Super Salaries -1,100.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/16/2016 02/2016 Livingston Management Service... K-32429 2012016 0.00 50.00 -1,150.00 09/14-12/2014

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/16/2016 02/2016 Livingston Management Service... K-32429 2012016 0.00 1,050.00 -2,200.00 09/14-12/2014

  Net Change=-1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00   -2,200.00 = Ending Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

7845-0000 Gross Salary 1,015.38 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 1,015.38 0.00 2,030.76 To Grossup February

  Net Change=1,015.38 1,015.38 0.00   2,030.76 = Ending Balance =

7851-0000 FICA Expense 77.68 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 77.68 0.00 155.36 To Grossup February

  Net Change=77.68 77.68 0.00   155.36 = Ending Balance =

7852-0000 FUTA Expense 6.10 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 6.10 0.00 12.20 To Grossup February

  Net Change=6.10 6.10 0.00   12.20 = Ending Balance =

7853-0000 SUTA Expense 41.64 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/26/2016 02/2016 To Grossup February J-7418 41.64 0.00 83.28 To Grossup February

  Net Change=41.64 41.64 0.00   83.28 = Ending Balance =

25,132.01 25,132.01

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo) Page 5

General Ledger
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Book = Cash

Sort On =

Thursday, March 31, 2016

03:25 PM



4/8/2016 6:06 PM

Control Batch Period Date Person Property Cash Acct Account Amount Reference Check # Notes

  R-70742 7816 02/2016 2/1/2016 Riccardi(t0000176) 534condo 1110-0000 1,200.00 :ACH-6993 Pre-Authorized Payment

  R-70892 7838 02/2016 2/2/2016 Younge(t0000178) 534condo 1110-0000 1,144.38 :ACH-WEB Online Payment - EFT Payment.

  R-70933 7857 02/2016 2/2/2016 Praveen Gulati(t0000760) 534condo 1110-0000 1,373.26 005860 :CHECKscan Payment

  R-70934 7857 02/2016 2/2/2016 Praveen Gulati(t0000760) 534condo 1110-0000 686.63 005859 :CHECKscan Payment

  R-71048 7866 02/2016 2/4/2016 Trubitt(t0000174) 534condo 1110-0000 1,144.38 2180 :CHECKscan Payment - Feb 2016 Common Charge

  R-71380 7929 02/2016 2/9/2016 Simon(t0000180) 534condo 1110-0000 2,396.23 00001085 :CHECKscan Payment - Feb 2016 Common charge

  R-71437 7937 02/2016 2/10/2016 Praveen Gulati(t0000760) 534condo 1110-0000 683.63 005870 :CHECKscan Payment

Total 8,628.51

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)

Receipt Register
For Period = Feb 2016

 Page 1 of 2



4/8/2016 6:06 PM

Control Batch Period Date Person Property Account Amount Reference Notes

  K-32093 18362 02/2016 2/1/2016 Livingston Management Services, LLC (livingst)534condo 6300-0000  Management 1,100.00 288 Management Fee

  K-32173 18375 02/2016 2/2/2016 Zapken and Loeb L.L.P (zapken) 534condo 6202-0000  Accounting 2,000.00 289 2015-retainer

  K-32396 18405 02/2016 2/11/2016 Solid State Elevator Corp  (solids) 534condo 6250-0000  Elevator Inspection & Repair 337.51 290 Monthly maint-Feb

  K-32397 18405 02/2016 2/11/2016 Verizon (verizon) 534condo 6455-0000  Telephone & Internet 230.59 291 2/1/16-2/29/16

  K-32425 02/2016 2/2/2016 Livingston Management Services, LLC (livingst)534condo 6300-0000  Management -1,100.00 288 Management Fee

  K-32429 18414 02/2016 2/16/2016 Livingston Management Services, LLC (livingst)534condo 6300-0000  Management 1,100.00 2012016 Management Fee

534condo 7825-0000  Super Salaries -50.00 2012016 09/14-12/2014

534condo 7825-0000  Super Salaries -1,050.00 2012016 09/14-12/2014

  K-32468 18420 02/2016 2/17/2016 Verizon (verizon) 534condo 6455-0000  Telephone & Internet 113.53 292 2/7/16-3/6/16

  K-32678 18450 02/2016 2/25/2016 Vernon & Ginsburg,LLP (vernon) 534condo 7610-0000  Legal 315.00 293 General condo issues

  K-32773 18458 02/2016 2/29/2016 Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. (conediso)534condo 6420-0000  Gas 37.65 294 1/20/16-2/19/16  4therms

  K-32774 18458 02/2016 2/29/2016 Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. (conediso)534condo 6420-0000  Gas 2,781.09 295 1/20/16-2/9/16    2651therms

534condo 6410-0000  Electricity 776.92 295 1/20/16-2/19/16   4880kwh

  K-33032 02/2016 2/12/2016 ADP Inc. (adp) 534condo 7615-0000  Payroll Processing Fees 58.61 216 check date 2/12/16

  K-33037 02/2016 2/10/2016 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 7615-0000  Payroll Processing Fees 118.16 216

  K-33038 02/2016 2/12/2016 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 6320-0010  Worker's Compensation 19.17 216

  K-33231 18513 02/2016 2/1/2016 Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. (conediso)534condo 6420-0000  Gas 39.86 285 12/18/15-1/20/16  3therms

  K-33233 18514 02/2016 2/1/2016 Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. (conediso)534condo 6420-0000  Gas 1,390.62 286 12/18/15-1/20/16   1199therms

534condo 6410-0000  Electricity 798.59 286 12/18/15-1/20/16   4560kwh

  K-33235 18515 02/2016 2/1/2016 VR Bags, INC. (vrbags) 534condo 6215-0000  Building Supplies 38.05 287

  K-33352 02/2016 2/12/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll 462.95 21216

  K-33353 02/2016 2/26/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll 435.98 22616

  K-33592 02/2016 2/18/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll 462.95 50003

  K-33593 02/2016 2/26/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll -435.98 22616

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)

Check Register
For Period = Feb 2016
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4/8/2016 6:06 PM

Control Batch Period Date Person Property Account Amount Reference Notes

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)

Check Register
For Period = Feb 2016

  K-33652 02/2016 2/24/2016 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll -462.95 50003

Total 9,518.30

 Page 2 of 2



Property Unit Resident Name Total 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 90 Prepays Balance
Unpaid days days days days

Charges

534condo 3 t0000175 Aimee Drouin 1,144.38 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,144.38

534condo 4 t0000176 John Riccardi 810.66 810.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 810.66

534condo 5 t0000177 Yaneeke Samuels 5,721.90 1,144.38 1,144.38 1,144.38 2,288.76 0.00 5,721.90

534condo 7 t0000179 Tiiu Kuik 2,258.16 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 1,113.78 0.00 2,258.16

534condo 9,935.10 4,243.80 1,144.38 1,144.38 3,402.54 0.00 9,935.10

Aged Receivables Page 1

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)

Month Year = 02/2016

Thursday, March 31, 2016
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Unit Unit Type Unit Resident Name Market Charge Amount Resident Other Move In Lease Move Out Balance
Sq Ft Rent Code Deposit Deposit Expiration

Current/Notice/Vacant Residents

2 1br 0.00 t0000174 Jason Trubitt 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 12/01/2012 0.00

Total 1,144.38

3 1br 0.00 t0000175 Aimee Drouin 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 12/01/2012 1,144.38

Total 1,144.38

4 1br 0.00 t0000176 John Riccardi 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 05/01/2013 810.66

Total 1,144.38

5 1br 0.00 t0000177 Yaneeke Samuels 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 01/01/2013 5,721.90

Total 1,144.38

6 1br 0.00 t0000178 Michael Younge 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 02/22/2013 0.00

Total 1,144.38

7 1br 0.00 t0000179 Tiiu Kuik 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 01/15/2013 2,258.16

Total 1,144.38

8 1br 0.00 t0000180 Claude Simon 0.00 common 2,396.23 0.00 0.00 12/12/2013 0.00

Total 2,396.23

RETAIL retail 0.00 t0000760 Chicago Land Oil Company LLC
Praveen Gulati

0.00 comm 686.63 0.00 0.00 11/01/2015 10/31/2017 0.00

Total 686.63

Total 534 West 42nd Street Condo
Association(534condo)

0.00 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 9,935.10

Summary Groups Square Market Actual Security Other # Of % Unit % Sqft Balance

Footage Rent Rent Deposit Deposits Units Occupancy Occupied

Current/Notice/Vacant Residents 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 9,935.10

Future Residents/Applicants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Occupied Units 0.00 0.00 8 100.00 0.00

Total Non Rev Units 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Total Vacant Units 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Totals: 0.00 0.00 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 8 100.00 0.00 9,935.10

Rent Roll with Lease Charges Page 1
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Unit Unit Type Unit Resident Name Market Charge Amount Resident Other Move In Lease Move Out Balance
Sq Ft Rent Code Deposit Deposit Expiration

Summary of Charges by Charge Code

(Current/Notice Residents Only)

Charge Code Amount

common 9,262.51

comm 686.63

Total 9,949.14

Rent Roll with Lease Charges Page 2
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